

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 873 OF 2005(For Prel. hearing)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. MURLI AGRO PRODUCTS LTD.

Respondent(s)

With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay

Date: 18/02/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Joy Basu, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Khosla, Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice. Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, learned counsel accepts not
ice and
prays for and is allowed six weeks' time to file counter aff
idavit.
Rejoinder
affidavit may be filed four weeks thereafter.

Until further orders, operation of the impugned ord
er shall remain
stayed upon appellant's depositing the entire amount before the
National

Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi, as awarded by
it within
four weeks from today. It will be open to the respondent to withdraw the aforesai
d
amount upon furnishing bank guarantee to the satisfaction of t
he Registrar,
National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Om Pr
akash]
Court Master Court
Master