

(In chambers)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.3 & 4 in

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 873 OF 2005

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. MURLI AGRO PRODUCTS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Applications for intervention)

Date: 06/10/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Applicant (s) Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Inklee Barooah, Adv.

For Appellant(s)/ Mr. Joy Basu, Adv.

Respondent(s) Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue Notice on I.A. Nos.3 & 4.

on behalf of Mr. B.K. Satija, learned counsel accepts notice

Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.

Singh)	(K.K. Chawla)	(Jasbir
Master	Court Master	Court