

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.3 AND 4

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.873 OF 2005

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. MURLI AGRO PRODUCTS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Application for intervention)

(With office report dated 1/12/2005)

Date: 12/01/2006 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Applicant(s)

Mr. Ramesh Singh,Adv.

Ms. Indrani Mukherjee,Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.(Not Present)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.Nos.3 and 4 be considered at the time of hearing of the appeal.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master