

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 873 OF 2005

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. MURLI AGRO PRODUCTS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For stay and office report)

Date: 23/01/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Joy Basu, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Abishek Gola, Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satija, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.

Ms. Inkle Barooah, Adv.

for Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is admitted.

05 has been already

As the amount, as directed in order dated 18.2 0

deposited, the interim order stands confirmed.

Learned counsel for the intervenors is permitted to withdraw the applications for intervention as the petitioners intend to file a separate special leave petition against the order of the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission. I.A. Nos. 3 & 4 are, accordingly, disposed of.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ] [ O  
m Prakash ]  
Court Master Co  
urt Master