

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.873 OF 2005

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. MURLI AGRO PRODUCTS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.26321 of 2005

(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.26674 of 2005

(With office report)

Civil Appeal No.46 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal No.757 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 13/03/2008 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s)/ Mr. Parag P. Tripathi,ASG.

Petitioner(s)

Mr. Joy Basu,Adv.

Mr. B.K. Satija,Adv.

Mr. Anubhav Singhvi,Adv.

Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

Mr. Kishore Rawat,Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj Arora,Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

Mr. Nikunj Dayal,Adv.

Mr. M.J. Paul,Adv.

Mr. Santosh Paul,Adv.

Ms. Geetanjali Chaurasia,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Gupta,Adv.

...2/-

-2-

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy,Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal,Adv.

Mr. Ankit Goel,Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Singh,Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gulati,Adv.

Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

Mr. Kishore Rawat,Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj Arora,Adv.

Mr. M.J. Paul, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.
Ms. Geetanjali Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Vijay Lakshmi Menon, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

C.A. Nos.873/2005, 46/2007 and 757/2007:

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the
impugned orders.

The civil appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.

S.L.P. [C] Nos.26321/2005 and 26674/2005:

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the
impugned order.

The special leave petitions are, accordingly,
dismissed.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.873 OF 2005

Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.

...Appellant(s)

Versus

M/s. Murli Agro Products Ltd.

...Respondent(s)

With C.A. No.46 of 2007 and C.A. No.757 of 2007

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.
We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned
orders.

The civil appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.
[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.
[G.S. SINGHVI]

.....J.
[AFTAB ALAM]

New Delhi,
March 13, 2008.