

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 873 OF 2005

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. MURLI AGRO PRODUCTS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

Date: 19/11/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellant submits, on instruction, that an application for withdrawal of the amount has been filed only today. Let that application if filed be listed on 26.11.2008.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master