

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA NO._____/2008 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 873 OF 2005

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.Appellant

VERSUS

M/S. MURLI AGRO PRODUCTS LTD.Respondent

ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that since the appeal has already been dismissed and as per statutory requirement, a sum of Rs.50,000/- was deposited in this Court on behalf of the Appellant Insurance Company. That being the position, the same shall be refunded to the appellant within four weeks from this date. Application for withdrawal of amount is accordingly allowed.

.....J.
(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

NEW DELHI,
NOVEMBER 26, 2008.

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO._____/2008 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 873 OF 2005

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. MURLI AGRO PRODUCTS LTD. Respondent(s)

(Appln. for withdrawal of amount)
(With office report)

Date: 26/11/2008 This Application/Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. B.K.Satija, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

21.11.2008. Perused Office Reports dated 16.11.2008 and
List next Wednesday.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master