

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
I.A.No...../2008

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.873 OF 2005

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

.....APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

M/S. MURLI AGRO PRODUCTS LTD.

.....RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent submits, on instruction, that he has no objection if the amount is allowed to be withdrawn by the applicant/appellant. The applicant/appellant is, therefore, allowed to withdraw the amount. I.A. is allowed accordingly.

.....J.  
( TARUN CHATTERJEE )

NEW DELHI;  
DECEMBER 3, 2008.  
ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
I.A...../2008 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 873 OF 2005

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. MURLI AGRO PRODUCTS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for withdrawal of amount)  
(With office report )

Date: 03/12/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s) Mr.M.N.Singh, Adv.

Ms.Ruchi, Adv.  
Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent submits, on instruction, that he has no objection if the amount is allowed to be withdrawn by the applicant/appellant. The applicant/appellant is, therefore, allowed to withdraw the amount. I.A. is allowed accordingly.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master

( Signed Order is placed on the file )